

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 303 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 8, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.3 Page 2, delete lines 9 to 17 and insert:

1.4 "(6) unless subject to a protective order:

1.5 (i) the full and complete record of an evidentiary hearing before a hearing officer,  
1.6 including the hearing transcript, exhibits admitted into evidence, and posthearing briefs;

1.7 (ii) recommended decisions and orders of hearing officers pursuant to section 179A.13,  
1.8 subdivision 1, paragraph (i);

1.9 (iii) exceptions to the hearing officer's recommended decision and order filed with the  
1.10 board pursuant to section 179A.13, subdivision 1, paragraph (k);

1.11 (iv) party and non-party briefs filed with the board; and

1.12 (v) decisions and orders issued by the board."

1.13 Page 2, line 25, delete the first "meetings" and insert "Meeting Law; exceptions"

1.14 Page 3, line 2, delete "\$500,000" and insert "\$750,000" and delete "\$500,000" and insert  
1.15 "\$750,000"